Redemption of Obstacles Table of Contents

Day1-1

Evil, personality, individuality

Mother Earth, the Temptation, apple

Celestial Jerusalem, reversal, skin

Lucifer, mercy, imagination

Ahriman, Asuras, nothingness, intuition

Sorat, the Beast, 666, Carbon 12, gossiping
Subconscious, Law of Balance, Mother of all Mothers
Pralaya

Mother

Day1-2

Lucifer, Ahriman, Raphael

Fear, reversal, parousia

Caduceus

Reversal of form

Lightness, heaviness, waking thought
Maya, morality, colours

Caduceus, Venus, 12 senses

Asuras, Mercury, bride and groom, elipse, lemniscate
Jesus and Christ

Karma, Lord of Karma

Day1-3

Asuras, Gemini-Sagittarius, Pisces-Virgo, nuclear bomb
What and how, Lucifer's houses, truth, freedom, morality, life
Gifts to Lucifer & Ahriman, esoteric indications of Steiner
Dreams, Rocky Mountains, Andes, America, Saturn, Asuras
Adam, Adamo, Eighth Sphere

666, deserts, Uriel

Redeemed entities

Star of David, radioactivity

Asuras, consecration, Abel, Cain, Seth, Sephiroth

Hell, wisdom and love, fear, how of the Mother

Hours of the day

Day1-4

Change the mind, John the Baptist, change of heart, Son
Cavitations and archangels, Nuriel

Depollution, new Christic ethers, new plants

Maya

Creationist theory, Darwin

Day 2 -1

Times of the day, language
Veneration, forgiveness, Asuras
Truth, white lies, moral imagination
Man's task, Uriel, Sorat
Redemption of Sorat

Depression, solitude, loneliness
Manifestation

OoNOTUA_~WN—

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

33
34
35
37
38

41
42
43
44
45
46
47



Dry and Wet Path

Memory

Solar hour

Day of the Mother, Mary’s aspects, Michael's tasks

Day 2 -2

Four seasons diagram
Archangels’ actions, cotyledons
Reversal of influences, internal and external
Free conscious action

New forms

Dry Path, Sorat, Michael
Apocalypse, redeemed Sorat
Celestial Jerusalem

Power, Johannis

Johannis, Joseph, Judas

Day2 -3

Agriculture, transmutation chemical substance, Earth element, phosphorus
Water element, potassium, alchemy

Depollution

Nitrogen, sulphur

Generation of the new

Light, dandelion, nettle, Mysteries of Matter
Understand, Parable of the Sower, formation of matter
Cycles of the Mother

Candlemas, Pentecost, Virgin of Guadalupe

St. Lawrence

Suriel, Nuriel, as eurythmy

Day2 -4

Revitalization, regeneration, new forms
Change in the zodiac

Change of respiration

Egoism and karma

Day 3 -1

Well-being frame

Incorruptible body

Evocation for the seasonal archangels, Gabriel
Raphael

Uriel

Michael, point and infinite
Working with the evocations
Christic ethers, Egyptian divinities
Golden Calf meditation

Archetype of therapy, sepulcher

Day 3 -3

Evolutionary system, being human, technology, multidimensional
Aspects of multidimensionality

Obstacle forces, Keely's machines

Rudolf Steiner’s task, infradimensionals, elemental beings
Perception

48
49
50
51

53
54
55
56
58
60
61

62
63
64

65

67
68
69
70
71

73
74
75
76

81

82
83
84

87
88
89
90
91

92
93
95
96
98

101

102
103
104
105



Vulcan

Different cosmic systems
Yahweh, moral aspects
Viruses, Apocrypha, Gospels
Ten Commandments
Anti-Christ

107
m

12
13
N4
115



